503070761 11/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3117365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JERRY HUANG	06/26/2014
ZHEN LIU	06/27/2014
QINGHU LI	06/26/2014
HOWARD LIU	06/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14402280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email:chartness@cpaglobal.comCorrespondent Name:JEFFREY S. WEAVERAddress Line 1:ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341470.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE HARTNESS
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Hartness/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=341470.02 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=341470.02 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=341470.02 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503070761 REEL: 034224 FRAME: 0411

source=341470.02 Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=341470.02 Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=341470.02 Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
source=341470.02 Executed Assignment#page7.tif	
source=341470.02 Executed Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034224 FRAME: 0412

I <u>Jerry Huang</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SYSTEM FOR CONTEXT-BASED DATA PROTECTION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R her	reby	autho	rizes,	and	requ	uests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	represent	atives,	of th	ie Law	and C	orpor	ate A	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft Cor	poratio	on, O	ne Mic	rosoft	Way,	Redn	nond,
	Wasl	hing	ton 980!	52 (ASSIGN	EE'S LI	EGAL	REPRE	SENTA	TIVES), to	insert
	here	in	parenth	eses (filed	don	<u>Nove</u>	<u>mber</u>	19, 2	<u>014</u>	and	given
	Appl	licati	on No.	14/402,28	<u>80</u> by	the f	ollowii	ng Offi	ice <u>U</u> S	<u> 3 - L</u>	<u> Jnited</u>
	State	es	Patent	and Tra	<u>demarl</u>	<u>k 0</u>	ffice)	this	APPL	.ICAT	ION's
	App	licati	on No.,	filing date,	and C	Office,	, when	knowi	า;		
	was	filed	on		$_$ and $`$	was g	jiven A	pplicat	tion		
	No			by the	e follov	wina (Office				

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: 341470.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

My	6/26/14
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jerry Huang	黄子修
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Zhen Liu ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SYSTEM FOR CONTEXT-BASED DATA PROTECTION" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on November 19, 2014 and given Application No. 14/402,280 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes. **ASSIGNEE'S** and requests, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 341470.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

18	June 27, 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Zhen Liu	刘巖
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341470.02

I Oina	·Hu Li ("ΔSSIGNOR") am the original inventor	or an original joint inventor o
		-	n a patent application entitled
-		DATA PROTECTION" ("APP	• •
SISIEW FOR	CONTEXT-DAJLD	DATA PROTECTION (AFF	CICATION), WIIICII.
\boxtimes	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes. and requests.
_		representatives, of the Lav	
	_	osoft Corporation, One Mi	•
	•	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	_	eses (filed on <u>November</u>	* *
		4/402,280 by the follow	
	States Patent a	and Trademark Office)	this APPLICATION's
	Application No., fi	iling date, and Office, whe	n known;
_			
	was filed on	and was given	Application
		by the following Office	2
successors a entire and e	nd assigns ("ASSIC exclusive rights, tit	GNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest, including	n, on behalf of itself and its I is desirous of acquiring, the g the right of priority, in the ications and patents derived
therefrom, s	uch as continuing	applications, in whole or	in part, in and for the United
States, its ter	ritories, and all foi	reign countries ("APPLICAT	TION DERIVATIVES"));
ACCIC	NOD banakar	U seiser and was	· ACCIONITES LEGAL
	•	authorizes, and requ	
		TION DERIVATIVES after th	g date, and Office into the
Application N		Filing Date	Office
Application	NO.	rilling Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

本状態	6 / 26 / 2014
Inventor's Signature	
QingHu Li	李 庆虎
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Howard Liu ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SYSTEM FOR CONTEXT-BASED DATA PROTECTION" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on November 19, 2014 and given Application No. 14/402,280 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes. and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 341470.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Howard Liv	2014-06-26
Inventor's Signature	Date
Howard Liu	*UEc
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)